Privacy Policy

Welcome to www.cyrixhealthcare.com. We prioritize your privacy and are dedicated to safeguarding it. This website is managed by Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., with our registered office located at 1st Floor, 30/641B, Kochi Dhanushkodi Road, Poonithura, Ernakulam, Kerala, India Pin - 682038.

By accessing our website, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. If you do not accept these terms, please discontinue use of the site. This Privacy Policy is subject to change at any time without prior notice, so we encourage you to review it regularly. Key aspects of our Privacy Policy include the following:

Confidentiality Commitment

Cyrixhealthcare.com is fully committed to safeguarding your privacy and strictly complies with India's data protection laws, including Section 43A of the IT Act, 2000, and relevant IT Rules of 2011. We ensure that your personal information is handled responsibly and securely at all times.

User Consent

By utilizing our services, you agree to the terms specified in this Privacy Policy regarding the use of your information, including communications sent via email and other messaging platforms as necessary.

Data Collection

Personal information, including your name, address, contact details, and tax identifiers (such as GST and PAN), may be collected as required when you engage with our website and services.

Usage of Collected Data

We utilize your information exclusively to fulfill your requests, improve our services, prevent fraud, and enhance your experience on our website. Your data is not sold or shared with third parties for commercial purposes.

Data Security and Sharing

We implement stringent security measures to protect your information and ensure confidentiality. Data may be shared only with trusted partners, such as for payment processing, or during a business acquisition in compliance with legal requirements. As with any evolving business, Cyrixhealthcare.com may acquire or be acquired by other businesses or assets. In such instances, customer data is typically among the assets transferred, and we will take all reasonable steps to ensure the acquiring party honors this Privacy Policy. By using our website, you acknowledge the potential for such transactions and the continued processing of your information by any new owner under these terms.

Access Control

Only authorized Cyrixhealthcare.com team members have access to your data on a strict need-to-know basis, ensuring your information's confidentiality.

Policy Revisions

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. It is your responsibility to check for changes. Continued use of our website constitutes acceptance of any updates.

Feedback or Concern

For feedback or concern, if any, kindly contact Mr. Pratheesh Joseph, Grievances officer at pratheesh@cyrix.in or at +91 9744555073